in memory of shaheed mohtarma benazir bhutto

## SINDH BANK

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sindh Bank Limited invites sealed bids under SPPRA rules, 2010 for Supply & Installation of given item.

Detail	Tentative Requirement	Availability of Tender / Bid Documents	Last Date/Time for Submission of Bid	Tender / Bid Opening Date/Time
Acquiring of Email & Web Hoisting Services	15,000 User Ids	13/03/2014 To 31/03/2014 (During working hours)	01/04/2014 Up to 1600 Hours	01/04/2014 at 1700 Hours

Tender documents containing evaluation criteria and other relevant details may be collected (during office hours) on submission of a written request on company's letterhead from the following address on payment of Rs. 500/-(Non-Refundable), through pay order in the name of "SINDH BANK LIMITED"

The Bidder may download the bidding document from Sindh Bank Ltd / SPPRA websites and deposit the same along with the tender fee.

Attachment of pay order of 5% of the total bid cost as a Bid Security in the name of SINDH BANK LIMITED with the FINANCIAL PROPOSAL is mandatory. No tender will be accepted without Bid Security & such tender(s) will be rejected at the spot.

In case of undesirable circumstances on submission/opening date & time or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue.

This advertisement is also available on the web-sites of Sindh Bank Limited (<u>www.sindhbankltd.com</u>) & SPPRA (<u>www.pprasindh.gov.pk</u>).

Address for submission/venue of opening of Tender Documents is as under:

**Lt. Col. (R) Shahzad Begg** Head of Administration Division Sindh Bank Limited, Head Office, Basement-2 Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan Office: (92-21) 35829403 & 35829363 Fax: (92-21) 35870543 E-mail: shahzad.begg@sindhbankltd.com

## Note

The likely expense expected to incur in respect of Acquiring of Email & Web Hoisting Services will be less than 1 million, so the advertisement will be hoisted on Sindh Bank Limited and SPPRA web-sites only.